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“Together we are better” 

Weekly Update : Knaphill Junior School                                        Friday 26th May 

A word from Mrs Harrison:  

This half term seems to have flown by!  

I can only put this down to the sheer amount of achievements across the school: from the King’s coronation 
celebration with our very own Royal Variety performance with performers from across all year groups, to 
Year 3 visiting Chertsey museum, Year 5’s residential to Hindleap Warren, Year 6 SATs with breakfast each 
morning, culminating in a SATs pizza party to celebrate their hard work and determination, to Year 6 swimming 
and Egyptian day today. 

Our children have worked incredibly hard this term, they are certainly ready for their half term break.  

Don’t forget, we have an extended half term  - we look forward to welcoming you back on Wednesday 

House Points 

1st: Rowling — 104 
 2nd: Farah — 80  
3rd: Windsor— 45 

4th: Attenborough —32 

Attendance Cup. 
 

 This 
week’s 
winners: 

 

3R : 99.2% Term Total 258 634 242 397 

Egyptian Day 

Today in Year 6, children were transported back 3000 
years to the times of the Ancient Egyptians. The 

children enjoyed a day of workshops run by a history 
expert from 'Portals of the Past'. The children were 
able to handle real artefacts that were over 3000 
years old; played an ancient, strategic board game 
(which was extremely popular); learnt about the 

counting system from past times; took part in drama 
exploring who key Ancient Egyptians were as well as the 

how the mummification  process happened and so 
much more. The costumes were amazing- from 

pharaohs to a mummy complete with their own full -
sized, portable sarcophagus! It was clear how much 

everyone enjoyed their day.  

 

 

 

 

Playground Markings 

 

The school 
playground 
has had a 
makeover!  

 

 

We are delighted with how the markings have turned 
out—and the children have already made use of the 

new pitches!  

Year 4/5 Football  

Last Friday, Knaphill were represented in two 
football tournaments. Our boys’ team were playing 
together for the first time and put in some very 
spirited performances, showing great potential for 
our future endeavours.  

Meanwhile, our girls’ team won their group—scoring 
fifteen goals and conceding just one, before being 
beaten by the eventual winners in the semi final. The 
future is looking bright for Knaphill football teams! 



Spring Term Dates 

 
Tuesday 1st March – Owl Visit (KLS) 
Wednesday 2nd March – Owl Visit (KJS) 
Monday 28 February – Friday 4th March – World Book Week 
Tuesday 8th March – Friday 11th March – Year 6 Residential 
Friday 18th March – Year 4 Viking Day Workshop 
Tuesday 22nd March & Thursday 24th March—Parent’s Evening 
Friday 25th March – After School clubs finish 
Friday 25th March—Reception Mother’s Day Tea @ 2pm  
Monday 4th April – Monday 18th April – Easter Holidays 
 
Summer Term Dates 

Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 6 SATs 
Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 4 Bikeability 
Monday 16th May – Wednesday 18th May – Year 5 Residential 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June – Half Term 
Monday 6th June – Friday 10th June – KSI Phonics Screening check 
Friday 8th July – Inset Day 
Friday 22nd July– Last day of Summer Term 

Dates 2022-23 

All dates are kept up-to-date on the school website:  kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/  

 

Date Event  
Year 

Group 

Monday 24th April 3R trip to Chertsey Museum Year 3 

Tuesday 25th April 3J trip to Chertsey Museum Year 3 

Wednesday 26th April 3D trip to Chertsey Museum Year 3 

Wednesday 26th April Hindleap Warren parents meeting—in 5F @3:30pm Year 5 

Monday 1st May Bank Holiday All 

Friday 5th May 
School celebration for King Charles’ coronation: including 
talent show 

All 

Friday 12th May SATs Pizza Party Year 6 

Monday 15th— Thursday 25th 
May 

Swimming  Year 6 

Monday 15th—Wednesday 17th 
May 

Hindleap Warren residential Year 5 

Thursday 25th May Class Photos All  

Friday 26th May Egyptian Day and workshop Year 6 

Monday 29th May—  Tuesday 
6th June  

Half Term All 

Thursday 8th June Winston Churchill visiting children and their teachers Year 6 

Tuesday 13th June Woking High staff visiting children and their teachers Year 6 

Thursday 15th June Apprentice Day Year 6 

Tuesday 20th June Ancient Greek Day  Year 5 

Thursday 6th July Sports Day All 

Friday 7th July INSET All 

Wednesday 12th and Thursday 
13th July 

Summer production to parents Year 6 

Friday 14th July Reports sent home All 

Wednesday 19th July Leavers’ BBQ Year 6 

Friday 21st July Leavers’ assembly Year 6 

Friday 21st July Last day of term—finish at 1:15pm All 

Date PTA Events  
Saturday 20th—Sunday 21st Family Camp weekend All 

Saturday 1st July Summer Fair All 

Friday 7th July LEGOLAND day All 

Friday 21st July Colour run All 

https://kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/

